PLACE:

TIME:

DATE:

BOARD OF EDUCATION
TOWN OF SOUTH WINDSOR, CONNECTICUT

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Timothy Edwards Middle School
100 Arnold Way

7 p.m.

October 22, 2019

Item

ltem#

Action

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

South Windsor Public Schools Vision Statement

Approval of Minutes

Approval of Minutes of July 2, 2019 special meeting
Approval of Minutes of September 24, 2019 regular meeting
Approval of Minutes of October 3, 2019 special meeting

VI.

w>0w2

C.
D.

E

Communications

Superintendent

i. Introduction of Eustace Joshua, SW Support Employee of
the Year

ii. Introduction of Jon Giordano, CT PE Teacher of the Year
Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction
Student Representatives

Board Members

VII.

Hearing of Visitors

VIII.

Donations

#10/22/19-1

Superintendent of Schools Report

00w

E.
=

Spotlight on Peer Mental Health Educators

October 1 Enrollment Update

Enroliment Projection Presentation

Approval of Educational Specifications and Budget for
Phase Ill, Pleasant Valley Elementary School
Approve Solar Array Placements on School Buildings
Approve FY 2019 First Budget Status Report

#10/22/19-2
#10/22/19-3
#10/22/19-4

#10/22/19-5
#10/22/19-6

Unfinished and New Business

OO0

m

F.
G.
H. BOE Policy #5020 Physical Activity and Student Discipline —

2020-2021 School Calendar — First Read

Approve 2020-2021 Budget Guidelines

Approve 2020-2021 BOE Budget Review Schedule
Ratify Tentative Agreement Between the South Windsor
Board of Education and South Windsor Administrators’
Association

BOE Policy #4017 Reports of Suspected Abuse or Neglect
of Children or Sexual Assault of Students by School
Employees — First Read

BOE Policy #6001 School Calendar — First Read

BOE Policy #4002 Employment Checks — First Read

First Read
Committee Reports

#10/22/19-7
#10/22/19-8
#10/22/19-9

#10/22/19-10

#10/22/19-11
#10/22/19-12
#10/22/19-13

XI.

Hearing of Visitors




XIl.

Items for Future Agendas

XIII.

Adjournment




