BOARD OF EDUCATION TOWN OF SOUTH WINDSOR, CONNECTICUT

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

PLACE: Timothy Edwards Middle School

100 Arnold Way

TIME: 7 p.m.

DATE: October 22, 2019

	Item	Item#	Action
I.	Call to Order		
II.	Pledge of Allegiance		
III.	Roll Call		
IV.	South Windsor Public Schools Vision Statement		
V.	Approval of Minutes		
	A. Approval of Minutes of July 2, 2019 special meeting		
	B. Approval of Minutes of September 24, 2019 regular meeting		
	C. Approval of Minutes of October 3, 2019 special meeting		
VI.	A. Communications		
	B. Superintendent		
	 i. Introduction of Eustace Joshua, SW Support Employee of the Year 		
	ii. Introduction of Jon Giordano, CT PE Teacher of the Year		
	C. Assistant Superintendent for Curriculum and Instruction		
	D. Student Representatives		
	E. Board Members		
VII.	Hearing of Visitors		
VIII.	Donations	#10/22/19-1	
IX.	Superintendent of Schools Report		
	A. Spotlight on Peer Mental Health Educators	#40/22/40 2	
	B. October 1 Enrollment UpdateC. Enrollment Projection Presentation	#10/22/19-2 #10/22/19-3	
	D. Approval of Educational Specifications and Budget for	#10/22/19-3	
	Phase III, Pleasant Valley Elementary School	#10/22/13-4	
	E. Approve Solar Array Placements on School Buildings	#10/22/19-5	
	F. Approve FY 2019 First Budget Status Report	#10/22/19-6	
X.	Unfinished and New Business		
	A. 2020-2021 School Calendar – First Read	#10/22/19-7	
	B. Approve 2020-2021 Budget Guidelines	#10/22/19-8	
	C. Approve 2020-2021 BOE Budget Review Schedule	#10/22/19-9	
	D. Ratify Tentative Agreement Between the South Windsor		
	Board of Education and South Windsor Administrators'		
	Association E. BOE Policy #4017 Reports of Suspected Abuse or Neglect	#10/22/19-10	
	of Children or Sexual Assault of Students by School	#10/22/19-10	
	Employees – First Read		
	F. BOE Policy #6001 School Calendar – First Read	#10/22/19-11	
	G. BOE Policy #4002 Employment Checks – First Read	#10/22/19-12	
	H. BOE Policy #5020 Physical Activity and Student Discipline –	#10/22/19-13	
	First Read		
	I. Committee Reports		
XI.	Hearing of Visitors		

XII.	Items for Future Agendas	
XIII.	Adjournment	